

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Registrar S.G.Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2005 in RSA No. 3795/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Laxmi Shastri,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice. Dasti service in addition
is allowed as prayed for. Additional notice be
forwarded through the Court of Civil Judge(Jr.
Div.), Jalandhar with reference to Civil Suit No.
155/95 decided on 27.9.1996.

List the matter on 10.10.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar