

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2005 in RSA No. 3795/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the copy of the pleadings within a week as was directed in order dated 4.9.2009, and resultantly the respondent has also not filed Counter Affidavit.

The Counsel for the petitioner undertakes that he will furnish a copy of the pleading to the counsel for the Respondent within a week. Counter Affidavit, if any shall be filed before 26.11.2009.

List the matter on 26.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG