

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2005 in RSA No. 3795/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG,
Mr.Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Kunal Bahri,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.C.Paul,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Roopa Paul,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

In the meantime, copies of the counter to be supplied to
the Union of India.
(Kusum Syal) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Sr.P.A Court Master